(hereinafter the “Company”) announces that on 08.04.2019 the Company’s 8,723,237 new 

common shares, of nominal value 0.30 € each, (hereinafter “New Shares”) shall be admitted 

for trading in the Athens Stock Exchange (ATH.EX.). The New Share have resulted from the 

Company’s share capital increase by two million six hundred sixteen thousand nine hundred 

seventy-one euro and ten cents (2,616,971.10 €) further to the conversion of 8,723,237 

convertible bonds of nominal value 0.30 € each with conversion price 0.30 € per bond, from 

the existing convertible bond issued by the Company of total nominal value € 70,124,679.90 

on 11.10.2016 (hereinafter “CBL”) by power of which 233.748.933 convertible bonds were

[...]

issued, as per the Company’s announcements dated as of 11.10.2016, 27.6.2017, 29.08.2017, 

26.09.2017, 15.11.2017, 27.12.2017, 28.02.2018. 28.03.2018, 10.05.2018, 21.05.2018, 

05.02.2019 and 27.02.2019.  

Further to the above the Company’s share capital amounts to fifty one million seven hundred 

seventy-three thousand two hundred twenty-four Euro and twenty cents (€ 51,773,224.20 €) 

and is divided into one hundred seventy-two million five hundred seventy-seven thousand  

four hundred fourteen (172,577,414) ordinary registered shares of nominal value thirty 

cents (0.30€) each. Accordingly the total number of the Company’s voting rights amounts to  

one hundred seventy-two million five hundred seventy-seven thousand four hundred fourteen 

(172,577,414).  

Further to the above conversion the remaining CBL bonds amount to 171.268.704.  

The above increase which does not constitute an amendment of the Company’s bylaws, has 

been certified by the Company’s BoD by virtue of its resolution no 505/27.02.2019 which has